Pondicherry University Department of Biochemistry and Molecular Biology <u>Advertisement</u>



<u>Recruitment of Senior Research Fellow (SRF) in the AYUSH, India Funded Research</u> <u>Project at the Department of Biochemistry and Molecular Biology, Pondicherry University.</u>

1. Title of the project	: A Comprehensive Evaluation of the Anticancer Efficacy and Safety of <i>Hydrastis canadensis</i> Homeopathic Sample
2. Principal Investigator	: Dr. R. Rukkumani, Professor & Head, Department of Biochemistry and Molecular Biology, Pondicherry University
3. Duration of the project	: 2 (Two) Years
4. Position available	: 1 (One) Senior Research Fellow (SRF)
5. Fellowship	: Rs.28,000/- + 20% HRA
6. Qualifications	 Post Graduate degree in Biochemistry/Biotechnology/ Microbiology/ Health sciences/ Any other branch of Life sciences from a recognized university with minimum of 60% marks or equivalent aggregate CGPA. Preference will be given to those who possess higher qualification or who have previous research experience in Mammalian cell culture, Animal handling and Molecular Biology techniques and having worked for any research project funded by the Ministry of AYUSH, ICMR, CSIR, DST or equivalent organization.

Application form introducing yourself with latest updated biodata, Email and mobile number, copy of necessary educational and experience certificates, name and contact address of two referees, list of SCI indexed publications if any, may be sent by Email to <u>ruks2k2@gmail.com</u> (Soft copy only). Last date for receipt of application is 10th of August 2023. Shortlisted candidates will be informed by Email only. Short listed applicants will be interviewed online. Selected candidates should be ready to join the project immediately.

For further details, please contact the undersigned: Dr. R. Rukkumani, Professor and Head, Principal Investigator, Department of Biochemistry and Molecular Biology, Pondicherry University, RV Nagar, Kalapet, Puducherry–605 014, Phone:+919677847337, Email: ruks2k2@gmail.com



Dr. R.Rukkumani (Principal Investigator)